Construction Lien Act, 1990

CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

4-10-1-1-1		City of Markh	am
		Concession 9, Part of L	ot 11 and 12
This is to certify that t	he contract t	for the following improven	ment:
Cornell Community B: Underground Se	, Cornell Ro rvices and F	ouge Phase 8, Contract A: Coads to Base Course Aspi	Topsoil Stripping and Earthworks, Contract halt completed to September 30, 2020
to the above premises	was substan	tially performed on	September 30, 2020
			Motras
Date certificate signed	: October	16, 2020	Name: Bill Nott WSP Canada Group Limited
Name of owner:		Cornell Rouge Development Corp.	
Address for service:		369 Rimrock Road, Toronto, ON M3J 3G2	
Name of contractor:		Con-Drain Company (1983) Limited	
Address of service:		30 Floral Parkway, Concord, ON L4K 4R1	
Name of payment certifier:		WSP CANADA GROUP LIMITED	
Address:		100 Commerce Valley Drive West, Thornhill, Ontario, L3T 0A1	
A.	Identification of premises for preservation of liens: N/A		
В.	Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien: Cornell Rouge Development Corp. 369 Rimrock Road, Toronto, ON M3J 3G2		